
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4314
ANSWERED ON:21.04.2010
OUTSOURCING OF YOUTH PARLIAMENT COMPETITIONS
Jindal Shri Naveen

Will the Minister of PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it has been decided to outsource the organizing and holding of youth parliament competitions in the educational institutions in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the criteria of choosing personnel for managing the scheme; and

(d) the details of the persons and institutions, thus engaged, other than from the Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI V.NARAYANASAMY)

(a): No

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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